RESOLUTION

- WHEREAS, Jodi Grosser-González has served the cause of public education in Baltimore County with honor and distinction since 1993; and
- WHEREAS, She has demonstrated vision and leadership through her focus on student achievement and contributed unsparingly her expertise and outstanding human relations skills; and
- WHEREAS, Ms. Grosser-González has written curriculum and presented workshops to colleagues on a variety of topics; and
- WHEREAS, She currently heads the World Languages Department at New Town High School, where she is part of the AVID team, advises *Club Caliente* and started *Es Academico*, an interscholastic quiz bowl competition in Spanish; and
- WHEREAS, Ms. Grosser-González presented her use of white board technology at the statewide MICCA conference in April 2005; and
- WHEREAS, She has been honored three times in Who's Who Among America's Teachers; and
- WHEREAS, Ms. Grosser-González's personal integrity, consummate human relations skills, and boundless energy in pursuit of education excellence have served as an outstanding role model for the students, teachers, and staff of the Baltimore County Public Schools; and
- WHEREAS, In honor of her achievements and leadership, Ms. Grosser-González was named Baltimore County Teacher of the Year for 2005-2006; now, therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the Board of Education, herewith assembled in regular session on the fourteenth day of February, in the year two thousand and six, expresses to Jodi Grosser-González, on behalf of the citizens of this county, our deepest appreciation and gratitude for her service; and be it further
- RESOLVED, That the Board herewith extends its best wishes for her good health, happiness, and continued success.

Thomas G. Grzymski, President

Joe A. Hairston, Secretary-Treasurer

February 14, 2006